H.R. No. 717

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Proud members of Waco Chapter No. 14 of the National
- 2 Association of Women in Construction are celebrating Women in
- 3 Construction Week from March 3 through 9, 2013; and
- WHEREAS, For 54 years, Waco Chapter No. 14 has distinguished
- 5 itself as the voice of women working in the construction industry in
- 6 Waco, Temple, Belton, Killeen, and other communities in Central
- 7 Texas; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The chapter has unceasingly promoted the employment
- 9 and advancement of women in the construction business, and it has
- 10 provided an important support network to its members; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Working in a cooperative spirit with other
- 12 organizations, the chapter has played an instrumental role in area
- 13 renovation and beautification projects and in a variety of civic
- 14 development and educational programs; and
- WHEREAS, Waco Chapter No. 14 has contributed to the strength
- 16 and prosperity of the Central Texas economy, and Women in
- 17 Construction Week provides a welcome opportunity to celebrate the
- 18 achievements of women in this notable field of endeavor; now,
- 19 therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby recognize March 3 through 9, 2013, as Women in
- 22 Construction Week and honor the members of Waco Chapter No. 14 of
- 23 the National Association of Women in Construction for their
- 24 commitment to their profession and to their communities; and, be it

H.R. No. 717

- 1 further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for the chapter as an expression of high regard by the
- 4 Texas House of Representatives.

Sheffield of Bell

Η.	.R.	No.	717

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 717 was adopted by the House on March 7, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House